Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vishay Vitramon		12/21/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vishay Sprague, Inc.	
Street Address:	63 Lancaster Avenue	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355-2143	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3256019	HVARC GUARD
Registration Number:	2253919	TIP 'N RING
Registration Number:	1238139	VITRAMON
Serial Number:	72240682	V
Serial Number:	72240684	VITRAMON
Serial Number:	72277946	VEE JEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

515-288-3667 Phone: Email: patatty@ipmvs.com Correspondent Name: Christine Lebron-Dykeman

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Suite 3200 Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0958

900101757

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V140		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Lebron-Dykeman		
Signature:	/christine lebron-dykeman/		
Date:	03/17/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Vishay Merger Documents#page1.tif source=Vishay Merger Documents 1#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0959

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VISHAY VITRAMON, INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VISHAY SPRAGUE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"VISHAY SPRAGUE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2282506 8100**M**

4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

071354654

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6292789

DATE: 01-08-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0960

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:10 PM 12/21/2007 FILED 04:10 PM 12/21/2007 SRV 071354654 - 2282506 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF VISHAY VITRAMON, INCORPORATED INTO VISHAY SPRAGUE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned corporation, Vishay Sprague, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger are as follows:

- (a) Vishay Vitramon, Incorporated a Delaware Corporation; and
- (b) Vishay Sprague, Inc. a Delaware corporation.

4

RECORDED: 03/17/2008

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") by and between Vishay Vitramon, Incorporated ("Vitramon"), and the Company, dated as of the Lagrantian approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Vitramon and the Campany in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2007.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation continues as Vishay Sprague, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Company shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 63 Lancaster Avenue, Malvern, PA 19355.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger and the merger provided for herein between the constituent corporations shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware in accordance with the provisions of Sections 103 and 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS Certificate of Merger has been signed on behalf of the Surviving Corporation to the merger by a duly authorized officer on the 20th day of 120.

VISHAY SPRAGUE, INC.

Name: William M. Clancy

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0961